PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4749631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAINSTREAM SCIENTIFIC, LLC	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATEGIC INTELLECTUAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	836 DIAMOND STREET		
City:	LAGUNA BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92651		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7356569
Patent Number:	7756967
Patent Number:	7792947
Patent Number:	7660868
Patent Number:	8510406
Patent Number:	8521833
Patent Number:	8346887
Patent Number:	8510407
Patent Number:	8020083
Patent Number:	8621034
Patent Number:	9124665
Patent Number:	9369545
Patent Number:	9426255
Patent Number:	9438467
Patent Number:	9723108
Application Number:	12702156
Application Number:	13965067
Application Number:	14841765
Application Number:	11932427
Application Number:	13965093

PATENT REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0829

504702909

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14104370
Application Number:	15181318
Application Number:	60176687
Application Number:	60176699
Application Number:	60131114
Application Number:	60131083
Application Number:	60131115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504816213

Email: deepali@progressllp.com
Correspondent Name: DEEPALI BRAHMBHATT

Address Line 1: 2225 E. BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEEPALI A BRAHMBHATT		
SIGNATURE: /s/ Deepali A Brahmbhatt			
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017_12_15_DoDots_Assignment_Mainstream_to_SIS_and_ExhibitA#page1.tif source=2017_12_15_DoDots_Assignment_Mainstream_to_SIS_and_ExhibitA#page2.tif source=2017_12_15_DoDots_Assignment_Mainstream_to_SIS_and_ExhibitA#page3.tif source=2017_12_15_DoDots_Assignment_Mainstream_to_SIS_and_ExhibitA#page4.tif source=2017_12_15_DoDots_Assignment_Mainstream_to_SIS_and_ExhibitA#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAINSTREAM SCIENTIFIC, LLC, having a place of business at 153 Second Street, Suite 105, Los Altos, California 94022 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents and Applications identified on Exhibit A ("the Patents");

AND WHEREAS, STRATEGIC INTELLECTUAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 836 Diamond Street, Laguna Beach, California 92651 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on July 31, 2017 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

V.1-1-13 Page 15 of 19

PATENT REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0831

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of December 2017.
Assignor: MAINSTREAM SCIENTIFIC, LLC
By: Porce Pande
Name: Rakesh Ramde
Title: Officer
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of December, 20 17 Assignee: STRATEGIC INTELLECTUAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
By:
Name: David White

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,356,569	09/558,924	4/26/2000	4/8/2008	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRACING THE DISTRIBUTION OF DIVERSELY SOURCED INTERNET CONTENT
7,756,967	09/558,922	4/26/2000	7/13/2010	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF HOSTING INTERNET CONTENT
7,792,947	09/558,923	4/26/2000	9/7/2010	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMI- CALLY COORDINATING THE DELIVERY OF COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA
7,660,868	09/558,925	4/26/2000	2/9/2010	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTER- ACTING WITH INTERNET CONTENT VIA ONE OR MORE APPLICATIONS THAT DO NOT INCLUDE NATIVE WEB BROWSING NAVIGATION CONTROL FEATURES
8,510,406	11/932,286	10/31/2007	8/13/2013	COMPONENT FOR ACCESSING AND DIS- PLAYING INTERNET CONTENT
8,521,833	11/932,392	10/31/2007	8/27/2013	METHOD FOR ACCESSING AND DISPLAY- ING INTERNET CONTENT
8,346,887	11/932,456	10/31/2007	1/1/2013	TRACKING AND TRACING USER ACTIVITY WITH APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
8,510,407	11/932,553	10/31/2007	8/13/2013	DISPLAYING TIME-VARYING INTERNET BASED DATA USING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
8,020,083	11/932,585	10/31/2007	9/13/2011	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CREATING AND AUTHORING INTERNET CONTENT USING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
8,621,034	11/932,663	10/31/2007	12/31/2013	INDEXING, SORTING, AND CATEGORIZ- ING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
9,124,665	11/932,340	10/31/2007	9/1/2015	SERVER INCLUDING COMPONENTS FOR ACCESSING AND DISPLAYING INTERNET CONTENT AND FOR PROVIDING SAME TO A CLIENT

V.1-1-13 Page 17 of 19

PATENT REEL: 044474 FRAME: 0833

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
9,369,545	13/975,227	8/23/2013	6/14/2016	ACCESSING AND DISPLAYING NETWORK CONTENT
9,426,255	12/820,442	6/22/2010	8/23/2016	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMI- CALLY COORDINATING THE DELIVERY OF COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA
9,438,467	11/932,630	10/31/2007	9/6/2016	METHODS OF OBTAINING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
9,723,108	13/215,874	8/23/2011	8/1/2017	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CREATING AND AUTHORING INTERNET CONTENT USING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
	12/702,156	2/8/2010		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTER- ACTING WITH INTERNET CONTENT
	13/965,067	8/12/2013		FACILITATING ACCESSING AND DISPLAY- ING NETWORK CONTENT
	14/841,765	9/1/2015		SERVER INCLUDING COMPONENTS FOR ACCESSING AND DISPLAYING INTERNET CONTENT AND FOR PROVIDING SAME TO A CLIENT
	11/932,427	10/31/2007		COMPONENT FOR COORDINATING THE ACCESSING AND RENDERING OF AN APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGE
	13/965,093	8/12/2013		DISPLAYING TIME-VARYING INTERNET BASED DATA IN NETWORK INFORMATION MONITOR
	14/104,370	12/12/2013		INDEXING, SORTING, AND CATEGORIZ- ING APPLICATION MEDIA PACKAGES
	15/181,318	6/13/2016		ACCESSING AND DISPLAYING NETWORK CONTENT
And A Management of the Control of t	60/176,687	1/18/2000	AND	EXTENSIBLE FRAMEWORK FOR PACKAG- ING, PRESENTING AND DISTRIBUTING IN- TERNET
The state of the s	60/176,699	1/18/2000		PERSONALIZED INTERNET APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING, MANAGING, SHARING, AND TRACKING THE USE OF INTERNET APPLICATION-MEDIA

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	60/131,114	4/26/1999		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING AND COORDINATING THE SERVING OF SE- LECT INTERNET (INTERNET/INTRANET/LO- CAL/NETWORK) CONTENT
	60/131,083	4/26/1999		DISTRIBUTED APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING, VIEWING, AND INTERACTING WITH MULTIPLE SIMULTANEOUS INTERNET CONTENT SOURCES
	60/131,115	4/26/1999		CONTENT-CUSTOMIZABLE, SELECT-CONTENT VIEWING, PERIPHERAL APPLICATION COMPONENT AND METHOD FOR PULLING AND INTERACTING WITH SELECT LOCAL AND REMOTE INTERNET CONTENT

Page 19 of 19

RECORDED: 12/22/2017